
CONTRACT ID'S: C25-0171 C25-0172 C25-0173 C25-0175 C24-0174

AWARDED CONTRACTOR IMPRINT PENNY LLC. HAPPY SUPPLIES LLC. AMERICA GLOBAL SUPPLY LLC. ALLEANZA PROSPHERA LLC. MASTER OFFICE SUPPLY LLC.

ADDRESS 400 US HWY 130, SUITE 7 2179 EAST 33RD STREET 78 JOHN MILLERY WAY SUITE 326 201 BOULEVARD 2312 STREAMS APT 2

CITY, STATE, ZIP EAST WINDSOR, NJ. 08520 BROOKLYN, NY. 11234 KEARNY, NJ. 07032 KENILWORTH NJ. 07033 BRONX, NY. 10462

CONTACT ROSA GONZALEZ ANA L. JULAJUJ SOLIS ANTONIETA TORRELLAS ASHLEY VALLEJO SANDY TAVARES

TELEPHONE 609-534-7877 844-899-7602 646-509-8469 866-913-3414 833-644-4600

FAX N/A N/A N/A N/A 833-255-7051

E-MAIL CONTRACTS@IMPRINTPENNY.COM SALES@MYHAPPYSUPPLIES.COM INFO@AMERICAGLOBALSUPPLY.COM ASHLEY@ALLEANZAPROSPHERA.COM INFO@MASTEROFFICESUPPLY.COM

NJ SAVI DESIGNATION SBE MWBE SBE SBE, MWBE MBE

SET ASIDE CERT. FORM SIGNED AND DATED SIGN AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED

ADDENDUM NO.ONE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 2752978,OK 3117396, OK 3108273, OK 3079042, OK 3097017, OK

EIC 74284, EXP. 8.23.2031 76537 EXP. 05.15.2032 76448 EXP. 05.15.2032 76043 EXP. 03.15.2032 76003, EXP. 04.15.2032

CONTINUITY OF OPERATION DURING 

EMERGENCY 
YES YES YES YES YES

EXCEPTIONS N/A YES N/A N/A N/A

WALL OK OK OK OK OK

LIST OF  DISCOUNTS AND WEBSITES 

CONTRACT AWARD

AB2025-18 PROMOTIONAL ITEMS FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR WITH AN OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1)YEAR 

CONTRACT TERM: SEPTEMBER 01, 2025 THROUGH AUGUST 30, 2026

RESOLUTION: 2025-794

CLICK LINK TO PRICING PAGE BELOW

mailto:CONTRACTS@IMPRINTPENNY.COM
mailto:JORDAN@CONCEPTPRINT.COM
mailto:INFO@AMERICAGLOBALSUPPLY.COM
mailto:SALES@MYHAPPYSUPPLIES.COM
mailto:UGGRAPHICS1@GMAIL.COM
https://www.mercercounty.org/home/showdocument?id=34876&t=638937043776472193
https://www.mercercounty.org/home/showdocument?id=34876&t=638937043776472193
https://www.mercercounty.org/home/showdocument?id=34876&t=638937043776472193
https://www.mercercounty.org/home/showdocument?id=34876&t=638937043776472193
https://www.mercercounty.org/home/showdocument?id=34876&t=638937043776472193
https://www.mercercounty.org/home/showdocument?id=34876&t=638937043776472193








AB2025-18 PROMOTIONAL ITEMS  5 

AB2025-18 

SET-A-SIDE PROMOTIONAL ITEMS FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR 

WITH AN OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR 

 

INTENT 

The County of Mercer is soliciting bids for the purchase and delivery of promotional items for various using 

agencies. The County of Mercer shall award multiple contracts to an offeror(s) who is deemed responsive 

and responsible as per  N.J.S.A 40:11-1 and N.J.A.C 5:34. The  Contract shall be awarded for a period of 

one (1) year with an option to extend one (1) year. Please submit all questions in writing via email to 

ohibbert@mercercounty.org or via the BidNet Portal. Deadline for all questions is May 27, 2025. 

 

Current contract can be located by clicking the following link: 

https://www.mercercounty.org/home/showdocument?id=31780&t=638634631441144811   

The county does not release budget information for any solicitation. 

 

SPECIFICATIONS 

The agency will provide specifications to establish their needs per each category listed when ordering. 

You shall input your percentage discount in the designated section on the proposal excel page and 

upload to Bidnet. Agencies have made attempts to identify specific items that may be requested per 

excel sheet titled Exhibit A. The County of Mercer shall not be bound to minimum or maximum quantities 

however the offeror shall ensure items specified and items per the proposal category are available.  In 

respect to price fluctuations the contractor(s) may apply higher discounts than listed after the award 

however the discount cannot fall below the minimum discount awarded. 

 

All bid submissions MUST include a catalog website for items available from contractor but not listed in 

the proposal page. OFFEROR’S WHO DO NOT PROVIDE CATALOG WEBSITE MAY BE DEEMED NON-

RESPONSIVE WHICH MAY LEAD TO REJECTION. 

 

All bags listed in the specifications and provided to the County of Mercer material MUST be compliant 

with New Jersey’s Plastic Bag Ban Law. P.L.2002,c.128. 

 

INVOICING AND PRICING  

Fee listed on quotes and invoices must show quantity, price, discount rate and net cost. Items provided 

will be all inclusive no additional charges will be permitted  including but not limited to imprints, pre-

production proof, and any shipping or freight charges. All colors matching must be in accordance with 

the 2025  Pantone Colour Matching System https://www.pantone-colours.com/ . Contractors will provide 

items in the shade as described per the Pantone-colour matching system and/or per the description 

provide by the agencies. The contractor(s) may apply higher discounts than listed however the discount 

cannot fall below the minimum discount awarded. 

 

TARIFF FEE DOCUMENTATION:  

All applicable tariff fees must be clearly itemized and supported by official documentation from the 

relevant regulatory authority." 

NON-MARKUP CLAUSE:  

The County of Mercer shall not pay any markup charges beyond the tariff fee as established by 

regulatory guidelines. 

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT:  

Vendors must comply with all applicable tariff regulations and provide proof of adherence upon request. 

 

 

 



AB2025-18 PROMOTIONAL ITEMS  6 

BASIS OF AWARD 

The offeror(s) must provide a percentage discount of their most current website/catalog pricing. 

Contracts shall be awarded to the vendor offering the highest discount  percentage. Contracts will be 

awarded to the top five (5) vendors only for each category per the proposal page. Specified items have 

been identified by departments as sample items that may be required for each department as 

reference. 

 

CONTRACTOR(S) WEBSITE 

The contractor(s) should have a website that, at minimum, contains pictures and descriptions of items, 

item numbers, packaging, and current list pricing. Your company’s website address shall be used for 

pricing for the term of the contract. Vendor must have a website that shows the current list price 

available on all items in the below categories, at minimum. Agencies may contact contractor(s) for 

quotes directly  for specific items also. 

 

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES  

The County has attempted to identify the item(s) and no guarantees are made as to items or quantities 

to be purchased. The right is reserved to decrease or increase the quantities pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:30-

11.2 and 11.10. NO MINIMUM PURCHASE IS IMPLIED OR GUARANTEED. 

 

 

SAMPLES 

Prior to award agencies may request samples. Each department may request samples from the items 

listed on the proposal page to confirm quality of all items/products prior to awarding a contract. Samples 

shall meet the requirements as specified by the Agency per Exhibit A (excel sheet). The County has made 

attempts to determine all items required for promotional efforts through-out Mercer County. In cases for 

items  not listed departments will contact the awarded contractor(s) to communicate specifications 

verbally or written. The contractor(s) shall  comply will all requirements. Prior to ordering contractor(s) may 

be requested to provide a sample. Upon confirmation from the department then and only then will the 

contractor(s) begin manufacturing.   Sample of logos have been provided for each using agency but 

additional logos may be provided through-out the lifetime of the contract. Samples must be provided 

within 1 week of the request date.  

 

SUBSTITUTIONS 

Substitutions are permitted granted they are equivalent to the item being requested. Substitutions must 

be communicated via your exceptions page and/or to departments upon order. 

 

CATEGORIES 

 

1. Apparel (T-shirts, Caps and hats, Jackets, Polo shirts, etc.)  

2. Drinkware (Water Bottles, Coffee Mugs, Tumblers, Travel Mugs, etc.)  

3. Bags (Tote bags, Backpacks, Drawstring bags, Laptop bags, etc.)  

4. Office Supplies (Pens and pencils, Notebooks, Calendars, Desk organizers, etc.)  

5. Health and Wellness (Hand sanitizers, Face masks, First Aid Kits, Stress balls, etc.)  

6. Outdoor and Leisure (Umbrellas, Coolers, Picnic blankets, Sports bottles, etc.)  

7. Accessories (Keychains, Magnets, Lip balms, Sunglasses)  

8. Eco-Friendly (Reusable shopping bags, Bamboo utensils, Recycled notebooks, Solar-powered chargers)  

9. Food and Beverage (Customized candy, Snack packs, Water bottles with logo, Coffee and tea sets)  

10. Miscellaneous (Items not included specifically above) 

 

INITIAL SETUP CHARGE  



AB2025-18 PROMOTIONAL ITEMS  7 

A setup charge shall be allowed for the preparation of the necessary equipment and materials to 

customize promotional products with the County’s artwork. This fee shall cover creating the required 

setups, calibrating machinery, and ensuring accurate reproduction of the design. It must include the 

creation and approval of digital proofs. Setup charges may vary depending on the complexity of the 

artwork and the items being ordered. Setup charges for the initial purchase of any custom item shall be 

for the minimum and maximum as follows:  

 

 

Screen Printing:  

$20 to $100 per color Common for apparel and bags  

 

Embroidery:  

$15 to $60 per design Often used for hats, jackets, and polos  

 

Digital Printing: 

 $10 to $45 per setup Used for items like drinkware and tech gadgets  

 

Pad Printing: 

 $25 to $75 per color Typically used for smaller items like pens and keychains Laser  

 

 

Engraving:  

$30 to $75 per setup Common for metal and glass items 

 

Purchase Order shall indicate Setup Charges for Initial Orders only. Subsequent orders of the same 

product will indicate “no setup needed/design on file” and no additional charges shall be permitted. 

 

METHOD OF OPERATION FOR AGENCIES 

The agencies will request quotes from all contractors and will select a contractor who meets 

specifications in consideration of time, urgency, quality and cost. In respect to price fluctuations the 

contractor(s) may apply higher discounts than listed however the discount cannot fall below the 

minimum discount awarded. 

 

DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS 

Promotional items shall be delivered within 30 days from receipt of purchase orders. The contractor(s) 

shall deliver each package, properly identified with an outside label addressed to the requesting 

department and delivery shall be F.O.B. destination to the locations referenced below.  

 

Mercer County Prosecutor’s Office 

209 S. Broad Street  

Trenton NJ. 08608 

 

Mercer County Sheriff’s Office 

175 S. Broad Street  

Trenton, NJ 08608 

 

Trenton-Mercer Airport 

1100 Terminal Cir Dr.  

Ewing Township, NJ. 08628 



AB2025-18 PROMOTIONAL ITEMS  8 

Human Services (Clean Air & Medical Reserves) 

640 S. Broad Street 

RM # 103 

Trenton NJ 08650 

 

Human Services (Stigma Free Mercer) 

640 S. Broad Street 

RM # 231 

Trenton NJ, 08650 

 

Mercer County DOT & I 

300 Scotch Road, Bldg. 1 

West Trenton, NJ 08628 

 

Mercer County Park Commission 

Marketing and Community Outreach 

197 Blackwell Road 

Pennington, NJ 08534 

 

Mercer County Library System 

2751 Brunswick Pike 

Lawrenceville, NJ. 08648 

 

Mercer County Connection 

957 Route 33, Ste. 4-6 

Hamilton, NJ 08690 
 

Mercer County Mental Health & Addictions  

640 South Broad Street 

Room 228 

Trenton NJ. 08650 
 

Mercer County Office on Aging  

2210 Hamilton Ave. 

Hamilton, NJ. 08619 

 

**Additional addresses will be provided at time of order if required 
 

Bidder’s signature below certifies  all items provided will be in accordance with the Pantone 

Color Matching System.  

 
 

SIGNATURE:  

 

  

 

 



AB2025-18 PROMOTIONAL ITEMS  9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AIPORT LOGO 
 

 
 

  



AB2025-18 PROMOTIONAL ITEMS  10 

SHERIFF’S OFFICE LOGO 
 

 
  



AB2025-18 PROMOTIONAL ITEMS  11 

 

 

 

PROSECUTORS OFFICE LOGO 

 
 

  



AB2025-18 PROMOTIONAL ITEMS  12 

MEDICAL RESERVES LOGO 
 



AB2025-18 PROMOTIONAL ITEMS  13 

CLEAN AIR PROGRAM LOGO 

 

 
 

  



AB2025-18 PROMOTIONAL ITEMS  14 

MERCER COUNTY MOSQUITO LOGO 
 

 

 

 
 

 

  



AB2025-18 PROMOTIONAL ITEMS  15 

 

Logo for MC Nutrition Program 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Nutrition Program 
 

 

 

 

 

  



AB2025-18 PROMOTIONAL ITEMS  16 

MERCER COUNTY PARKS LOGO 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



AB2025-18 PROMOTIONAL ITEMS  17 

            

Resilient Mercer – Stigma Free logo in black will be used on all promotional items that will be in lime 

green color. According to the Pantone Color Identifier #376. 

Resilient Mercer – Stigma Free logo in lime green (Pantone Color Identifier #376) and dark green 

(Pantone Color Identifier # 371) will be used if the background is black.  

 

 

Mercer County Logo in black will be used for the DRCC promotional items – Disaster Response Crisis 

Counseling. 

 

 

  



 

AB2025-18 

ADDENDUM NO.ONE 

 

Q1. Can my company only bid for the bags, lunch bags, insulated bags, and totes? 

A1. Companies should bid only on item that can they can provide with in specifications. 

Q2. Under Specifications, it says -"All bid submissions MUST include a catalog website for 

items available from contractor but not listed in the proposal page. OFFEROR'S WHO 

DO NOT PROVIDE CATALOG WEBSITE MAY BE DEEMED NON-RESPONSIVE WHICH MAY 

LEAD TO REJECTION". Do I add my website to each category I'm bidding for?  

A2.  Offerors should provide a catalog for all categories on proposal page and 

specified items listed in Exhibit A. Please refer to Addendum No. One updated proposal 

page for offerors to include their website. PLEASE ENSURE YOU SUBMIT THE AMENDED 

PROPOSAL PAGE WITH YOUR SUBMISSION. 

Q3. Airport Item # 6- What size and material are you looking for, and would you have 

any pictures for reference? 

A3. Size 12”x8”x13”, Heavy Duty Non-Woven Grocery Tote Bag in various colors. 

  

Q4. Human Service Trade- Item No# 4- Insulated thermo super tote- Size and material. 

Any pictures for reference? 

A4. The  Insulated thermo super tote is 13 x 15 x 10, a Nonwoven polypropylene fabric in 

green. 

  

Q5.  Prosecutor's Office-  



a. Item #13- Classic Bookbag- Material and Do you have any pictures for 

reference? 

b. Item #24- Lunch Box- Material, Size, and if you would have any picture for 

reference? 

c. Item #33-Fold Away Totes- Material and Size. Any pictures for reference? 

A5. 

a. Item # 13 – CLASSIC BOOKBAG, Material 210D Polyester 

 
 

b. Item # 24- LUNCH BOX, Material 210D Polyester, Size 10” 

 
c. Item #33 -FOLD AWAY TOTES, Material 80 Gram Non-Woven, Coated Water-

Resistant Polypropylene, size 8.0000 " x 13.0000 " x 20.0000 " 

 
 

Q6. I am reaching out to respectfully ask whether Mercer County accepts pending 

certifications or offers any flexibility regarding these requirements for this bid. 

A6. Offeror(s) may submit their bid documents without the AA302 certification at time of 

bid opening. If the County offers an award to contract, the offeror(s) must provide the 

Employee Information Certificate or copy of completed AA302 form with copy of the 

check submitted to the NJ Treasurer.  

 


	AWARD SPREAD SHEET FOR PROMO ITEMS.pdf
	2025-794 PROMO ITEMS RESOLUTION AB2025-18.pdf
	AB2025-18 SPECS.pdf
	AB2025-18 PROMOTIONAL ITEMS ADDENDUM NO. ONE.  PORTION.pdf

